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PURCHASE OF COAL BY PSUs FROM CIL
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) buying coal from the Coal India Ltd. (CIL) including Mahanadi Coalfield Ltd.
(MCL);

(b) if so, the details thereof, company-wise;

(c) whether NTPC is getting the required quantity of coal from MCL during the last three years;

(d) if so, the details thereof, year-wise; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to supply coal as per their requirements?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY COAL (DR. DASARI NARAYANA RAO)

(a)&(b): Details of major consumers of coal in the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) category buying coal from Coal India Limited (CIL) are enclosed at Annexure-I.

(c)&(d): Yes, Sir. Coal supplied to National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) by Mahanadi Coalfields Limited (MCL) was 19.46 mt
, 21.18 mt and 23.14 during 2004-05, 2005-06 and 2006-07 respectively.

(e): Coal companies are taking adequate measures to meet the coal demand of NTPC as per linkage granted by Standing Linkage Committee(Long-term) from linked source as well as from other sources. The supplies are also monitored through an inter-ministerial Committee called the Standing Linkage Committee (Short-term) on quarterly basis and Sub-Group on periodic basis.

ANNEXURE-1

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2244 FOR ANSWER
ON 29.8.2007 DETAILS OF PSU CONSUMERS DRAWING COAL FROM CIL SOURCES.

SECTOR NO. NAME OF PSUs SOURCES OF SUPPLY

Power 1  National ThermalPower Eastern      Coalfields
(Utili Corporation (NTPC) Limited (ECL),
ty) Bharat Coking Coal
     Limited(BCCL)
     Central      Coalfields
     Limited (CCL),
     Northern     Coalfields
     Limited (NCL),
     Western      Coalfields
     Limited (WCL),
     South           Eastern
     Coalfields      Limited
     (SECL),
     Mahanadi     Coalfields
     Limited (MCL),
     North           Eastern
                                 Coalfields (NEC)

 2 Damodar Valley Eastern Coalfields
  Corporation (DVC) Limited (ECL),
     Bharat   Coking    Coal
     Limited(BCCL),


     Central      Coalfields
     Limited (CCL),

 3 Indraprastha  Power Northern     Coalfields
  Generation Co. Ltd. Limited (NCL),
  (IPGCL)

 4 Haryana Power Bharat Coking Coal
  Generation Co. Ltd. Limited(BCCL),
  (HPGCL)
     Central      Coalfields
     Limited (CCL),
     Northern     Coalfields
     Limited (NCL),
     Western      Coalfields
     Limited (WCL),

 5 Rajasthan Rajaya Vidyut Northern     Coalfields
  Utpadan Nigam Limited Limited (NCL),
  ( RRVUNL)
     South           Eastern
     Coalfields      Limited
     (SECL)

 6 Uttar Pradesh Rajaya Eastern      Coalfields
  Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited (ECL),
  Limited (UPRVUNL)
     Bharat   Coking    Coal
     Limited(BCCL),
     Central      Coalfields
     Limited (CCL),
     Northern     Coalfields
     Limited (NCL),
     Western      Coalfields
     Limited (WCL)

 7 Maharashtra   State Western      Coalfields
  Power    Generation Limited (WCL),
  Company    Limited
  (MAHAGENCO)
     South           Eastern
     Coalfields      Limited
     (SECL),
     Mahanadi     Coalfields
     Limited (MCL),

 8 Andhra Pradesh Power Mahanadi Coalfields
  Generation Company Limited (MCL),
  (APGENCO)

 9 Karnatka   Power Western      Coalfields
  Corporation Limited Limited (WCL),
  (KPCL)
     Mahanadi     Coalfields
     Limited (MCL),

 10 Orissa     Power Mahanadi     Coalfields
  Generation Company Limited (MCL),
  (OPGCL)

 11 West   Bengal Power Eastern      Coalfields
  Development Company Limited (ECL),
  Limited (WBPDCL)
     Bharat   Coking    Coal
     Limited(BCCL),
     Mahanadi     Coalfields
     Limited (MCL),


 12 Durgapur    Projects Eastern      Coalfields
  Limited (DPL) Limited (ECL),
     Bharat   Coking    Coal
     Limited(BCCL),
     Mahanadi     Coalfields
     Limited (MCL),

 13 Tenughat Vidyut Nigam Central      Coalfields
  Limited (TVNL) Limited (CCL)

 14 Punjab State Central Coalfields
  Electricity Board Limited (CCL), Eastern
  (PSEB)   Coalfields
     Limited(ECL),    Bharat
     Coking   Coal   Limited
     (BCCL), South Eastern
     Coalfields      Limited
     (SECL),         Western
     Coalfields      Limited
     (WCL)

 15 Bihar State Electricity Eastern      Coalfields
  Board (BSEB) Limited (ECL)

 16 Madhya     Pradesh South           Eastern
  Generation Company Coalfields Limited Limited (MPGCL) (SECL), Western
     Coalfields      Limited
     (WCL)

 17 Chattisgarh  State South           Eastern
  Electricity Board Coalfields Limited
  (CSEB)   (SECL)

 18 Jharkhand    State Central      Coalfields
  Electricity Board Limited (CCL)
  (JSEB)

 19 Tamilnadu   Electricity Mahanadi     Coalfields
  Board (TNEB) Limited (MCL), Eastern
     Coalfields      Limited
     (ECL)

 20 Gujarat      State South           Eastern
  Electricity Company Coalfields Limited Limited (GSECL) (SECL), Western
     Coalfields      Limited
     (WCL)

Captiv 21 National  Aluminum Mahanadi     Coalfields
e  Company   Limited Limited (MCL),
Power  (NALCO)
     Bharat   Coking    Coal
     Limited(BCCL)

 22 Indian    Farmers & Central      Coalfields
  Fertilizers Company Limited (CCL),
  Limited (IFFCO)

 23 Bharat Heavy Electrical Central      Coalfields


  Limited (BHEL) Limited (CCL),
     South           Eastern
     Coalfields      Limited
     (SECL)

 24 National  Newsprint & South           Eastern
  Paper   Mills Limited Coalfields      Limited
  (NEPA)   (SECL),

Steel 25 Steel   Authority of Eastern      Coalfields
  India Limited (SAIL) Limited (ECL),
     Bharat   Coking    Coal
     Limited(BCCL),
     Central      Coalfields
     Limited (CCL),
     Western      Coalfields
     Limited (WCL),
     South           Eastern
     Coalfields      Limited
     (SECL),
     Mahanadi     Coalfields
     Limited (MCL),

 26 Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Central      Coalfields
  Limited   Limited (CCL),
  (RINL)
     Mahanadi     Coalfields
     Limited (MCL),

Cement 27 Cement Corporation of North           Eastern
  India (CCI) Coalfields (NEC)

 28 Jammu  & Kashmir Cement Eastern      Coalfields
  (J&K Cement) Limited (ECL),

Fertil 29 National   Fertilizer Bharat   Coking    Coal
izer Limited (NFL) Limited(BCCL),
     Central      Coalfields
     Limited (CCL),

 30 Gujarat       Narmada South           Eastern
  Fertilizer Corporation Coalfields Limited
  (GNFC)   (SECL),

 31 Tyre   Corporation of Eastern      Coalfields
  India   Limited (ECL),

 32 Bharat Refractory Ltd. Central      Coalfields
     Limited (CCL),

 33 Heavy    Engineering Central      Coalfields
  Corporation (HEC) Limited (CCL),

 34 Managanese Ore India Western Coalfields
  Ltd.   Limited (WCL)

 35 Nanded Textile Mills Western Coalfields
     Limited (WCL)
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